Association of Specialist Budgerigar Societies  -  Special Reps for Clearwing & Crest

CLEARWING             
List of Clearwing  Reps all States
   ACT / Canberra Representative           Ann Hand                   0487 801217        gandahand@gmail.com 
                   South Queensland Representative       Di  Neale                    07 5498 9788       dneale05@tpg.com.au 
                   North Queensland Representative       Scott Eriksen              07 4928 4661       Scott.A.Eriksen@nab.com.au 
                   Western Australia Representative       Betty Rea
         08 9401 3433      betrea@iinet.net.au  
                   South Australian Representative         Wayne Weidenhofer   08 8552 4283       wayneweedo@tpg.com.au 
                   Victorian Representative
            Vic Murray                  03 9435 9369      vic.murray@intermode.on.net 
                   Tasmanian Representative
            Derek Poole
          03 6391 2065      blair_poole@vision.net.au 
                   New South Wales Representative       Warren Wilson            02 9747 6642      warren@brasea.com 
                   Northern Territory Representative      Ann Hand                    0487 801217       gandahand@gmail.com 
    CREST
    List of Crest Reps all States
         Victoria – Wayne  Cachia                     waynomelb@bigpond.com 
South Australia  -  Shiralee  Reardon                sreardon@salisbury.sa.gov.au 

                      Western Australia  -  Fran McLaughlan          frnm71@bigpond.com 
Nth & Central Queensland -  Scott Eriksen       Scott.A.Eriksen@nab.com.au 
South Queensland –   Jacky Jansen          jansenpj@bigpond.com 
New South Wales   -  Steve Wackwitz         sdwackwitz@bigpond.com 
Tasmania   -  Roy  Blair                        rbblair47@gmail.com 
Overseas for Both Varieties 
                   New Zealand Representative
            Dave Ingoe                 + 64 6 868 1606       dbingoe@xnet.co.nz 
                   UK/ European   Representative           Ghalib Al-Nasser       + 44 1787 282332    ghalib.alnasser@gmail.com
CONTACTS    PO Box 141,  CROYDON.   NSW  2132  Australia
              Phone (02) 9747 6642   message service       Mobile   0418 916685  NO  messages
     Email:  warren@brasea.com             Web site : www.brasea.com 
